JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 21, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 38, 37B
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Schrader

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel
Members Excused: Sen. Bates
Staff Present: Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5049 Treasurer of State - Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 38A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:41 am.
Opens Work session on HB 5049 Treasurer of State.
009 Dallas Weyand, Introduces handouts Letter from Lindsay Ball, Director of
Legislative Fiscal Office department of Administrative Services (Exhibit 1);,

Memorandum dated February 16, 2007 from Dallas Weyand
(Exhibit 2); Memorandum dated February 20, 2007 from
Dallas Weyand (Exhibit 3); Legislative Fiscal Office Analyst
Recommended Work Session Action Report (Exhibit 4);
Legislatively Adopted 2007-09 Key Performance Measures
(Exhibit 5); References HB 5049 Treasurer of State (Exhibit 3
from February 12, 2007).

Chair Jenson

030 Mr. Weyand
065 Chair Jenson
075 Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson
090 Mr. Weyand
093 Chair Jenson
095 Mr. Weyand
Chair
104 Mr. Weyand
150 Chair Jenson
157 Rep. Edwards
170 Mr. Weyand
205 Rep. Beyer
Mr. Weyand

230 Chair Jenson



235 Randall Edwards, State
Treasurer, State of

Oregon
245 Chair Jenson
260 Mr. Weyand
360 Rep. Galizio
370 Mr. Weyand
385 Rep. Edwards
430 Rep. Beyer
TAPE 37B
000 Rep. Beyer Continues her question.
005 Mr. Weyand
020 Rep. Edwards
Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson
025 Mr Edwards
045 Sen. Whitsett
065 Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson
068 Rep. Galizio
073 Mr. Weyand
090 Sen. Johnson
093 Mr. Edwards
Sen. Johnson
095 Mr. Edwards
110 Sen. Johnson
125 Linda Haglund, Deputy
Treasurer
140 Sen. Johnson
Ms. Haglund
150 Sen. Johnson
155 Mr. Edwards
180 Chair Jenson
182 Rep. Krummel
210 Mr. Weyand D)istributes Handout from the Office of the Treasurer (Exhibit
6).
245 Chair Jenson
248 Mr. Weyand
300 Chair Jenson
320 Sen. Johnson
330 Ms. Haglund
335 Sen. Johnson
385 Chair Jenson

400 Mr. Edwards



TAPE 38B

000
010

020
025
030
035
050
060
075
090
105
120
125
135
165

171
179

182

Mr. Edwards
Sen. Johnson

Mr. Edwards
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Edwards
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Edwards
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Edwards
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Edwards
Sen. Whitsett
Sen. Johnson
Chair Johnson
Mr. Weyand

Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand

Chair Jenson

Continues his response.

Proposes to continue the work session to continue tomorrow.

Adjourns the hearing at 9:55 am.



