JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 21, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 38, 37B
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Schrader Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		Sen. Bates
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5049 Treasurer of State - Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 38A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:41 am.
		Opens Work session on HB 5049 Treasurer of State.
009	Dallas Weyand, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces handouts Letter from Lindsay Ball, Director of department of Administrative Services (Exhibit 1);, Memorandum dated February 16, 2007 from Dallas Weyand (Exhibit 2); Memorandum dated February 20, 2007 from Dallas Weyand (Exhibit 3); Legislative Fiscal Office Analyst Recommended Work Session Action Report (Exhibit 4); Legislatively Adopted 2007-09 Key Performance Measures (Exhibit 5); References HB 5049 Treasurer of State (Exhibit 3 from February 12, 2007).
	Chair Jenson	
030	Mr. Weyand	
065	Chair Jenson	
075	Mr. Weyand	
	Chair Jenson	
090	Mr. Weyand	
093	Chair Jenson	
095	Mr. Weyand	
	Chair	
104	Mr. Weyand	
150	Chair Jenson	
157	Rep. Edwards	
170	Mr. Weyand	
205	Rep. Beyer	
	Mr. Weyand	
230	Chair Jenson	

235	Randall Edwards, State Treasurer, State of Oregon	
245	Chair Jenson	
260	Mr. Weyand	
360	Rep. Galizio	
370	Mr. Weyand	
385	Rep. Edwards	
430	Rep. Beyer	
TAPE 37B		
000	Rep. Beyer	Continues her question.
005	Mr. Weyand	
020	Rep. Edwards	
	Mr. Weyand	
	Chair Jenson	
025	Mr Edwards	
045	Sen. Whitsett	
065	Mr. Weyand	
	Chair Jenson	
068	Rep. Galizio	
073	Mr. Weyand	
090	Sen. Johnson	
093	Mr. Edwards	
	Sen. Johnson	
095	Mr. Edwards	
110	Sen. Johnson	
125	Linda Haglund, Deputy Treasurer	
140	Sen. Johnson	
	Ms. Haglund	
150	Sen. Johnson	
155	Mr. Edwards	
180	Chair Jenson	
182	Rep. Krummel	
210	Mr. Weyand	Distributes Handout from the Office of the Treasurer (Exhibit 6).
245	Chair Jenson	-).
248	Mr. Weyand	
300	Chair Jenson	
320	Sen. Johnson	
330	Ms. Haglund	
335	Sen. Johnson	
385	Chair Jenson	
400	Mr. Edwards	

TAPE 38B		
000	Mr. Edwards	Continues his response.
010	Sen. Johnson	
020	Mr. Edwards	
025	Sen. Johnson	
030	Mr. Edwards	
035	Sen. Johnson	
050	Mr. Edwards	
060	Sen. Johnson	
075	Mr. Edwards	
090	Sen. Whitsett	
105	Mr. Edwards	
120	Sen. Whitsett	
125	Sen. Johnson	
135	Chair Johnson	
165	Mr. Weyand	
171	Chair Jenson	Proposes to continue the work session to continue tomorrow.
179	Mr. Weyand	
182	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 9:55 am.